507127991 02/14/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7174831

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
FFECTIVE DATE:		10/19/2012	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BROOKLANDS, INC			02/08/2022
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ		
Name:	ARC DE	ARC DEVICES LIMITED	
Street Address:	12 MER	12 MERRION SQUARE	
City:	DUBLIN	DUBLIN 2	
State/Country:	IRELAN	D	
Property Typ Patent Number:	[0726033	
Patent Number:	[0726033	
Patent Number:		0726033	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to if provided;		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	DATA be sent to if provided;	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma</i> 019.907.2301 celia.mena@murgitroydip.com,eden.stright@murgitr	il.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA be sent to if provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 019.907.2301 celia.mena@murgitroydip.com,eden.stright@murgitr eslie.austin@murgitroyd.com	il.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided; g c in e: M	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma</i> 019.907.2301 celia.mena@murgitroydip.com,eden.stright@murgitr eslie.austin@murgitroyd.com //URGITROYD US MANAGED SERVICES	il.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 019.907.2301 celia.mena@murgitroydip.com,eden.stright@murgitr eslie.austin@murgitroyd.com	il.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided; g c if e: M	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 019.907.2301 celia.mena@murgitroydip.com,eden.stright@murgitr eslie.austin@murgitroyd.com //URGITROYD US MANAGED SERVICES 0.721 EMPEROR BLVD	il.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided; g c if e: M	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 019.907.2301 celia.mena@murgitroydip.com,eden.stright@murgitr eslie.austin@murgitroyd.com /URGITROYD US MANAGED SERVICES 0.721 EMPEROR BLVD DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703	il.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided; g c if e: M	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 019.907.2301 celia.mena@murgitroydip.com,eden.stright@murgitr eslie.austin@murgitroyd.com //URGITROYD US MANAGED SERVICES 721 EMPEROR BLVD DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703 CELIA MENA	il.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to if provided; g c if e: M	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 019.907.2301 eelia.mena@murgitroydip.com,eden.stright@murgitr eslie.austin@murgitroyd.com //URGITROYD US MANAGED SERVICES 721 EMPEROR BLVD 0URHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703 CELIA MENA /CELIA MENA/	il.
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, f Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_fro	E DATA	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma 019.907.2301 eelia.mena@murgitroydip.com,eden.stright@murgitr eslie.austin@murgitroyd.com //URGITROYD US MANAGED SERVICES 721 EMPEROR BLVD 0URHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703 CELIA MENA /CELIA MENA/	<i>il.</i> royd.com, GNED#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC FROM BROOKLANDS, INC. TO ARC DEVICES LIMITED AND ASSIGNEE NAME CLARIFICATION

WHEREAS, Brooklands, Inc. is the assignee of record of (i) U.S. Design Patent No. D726,033, having an effective filing date of October 19, 2012, entitled 'Non-Contact Thermometer'' ("the 033 Patent") recorded December 6, 2021 at Reel/Frame 058308/0674, and (ii) US Patent No. 8,948,850, having an effective filing date of September 21, 2012, entitled "Non-Contact Thermometer Sensing A Carotid Artery" ("the 850 Patent") recorded September 14, 2014 at Reel/Frame 033676/0204 (collectively "the Patents"). Brooklands, Inc. is hereafter referred to as "Assignor".

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, *nunc pro tunc* as of the effective dates noted below, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents to ARC Devices Limited, an Irish corporation having an address at 12 Merrion Square, Dublin 2, Ireland. ARC Devices Limited is hereafter referred to as "Assignee".

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

WHEREAS, the face of the 033 Patent identifies "ARC Devices Ltd." as the assignee thereof, but there appears to be no assignment of record of the 033 Patent from Brooklands to "ARC Devices Ltd." and further, as set forth, for example, in the "Clarification" section of the document recorded at Reel/Frame 057704/0650, there may be confusion as between the names "ARC Devices Limited" and "ARC Devices Ltd." and Assignee desires to clarify any such confusion and confirm that they are the same entity.

WHEREAS, the face of the 850 Patent identifies ARC Devices Limited as the assignee thereof, but there appears to be no assignment of record of the 850 Patent from Brooklands, Inc. to ARC Devices Limited. NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents which it presently has and/or may at any time have had, including all choses in action, including the right to collect damages for any past, present and future infringements. This Assignment is, with respect to the 033 Patent, *nunc pro tunc* effective as of October 19, 2012, and with respect to the 850 Patent, *nunc pro tunc* effective as of September 21, 2012.

Further, Assignee hereby authorizes the correction of any documents recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office that refer to ARC DEVICES LTD. as the Assignee of the Patents to state that ARC DEVICES LIMITED is the Assignee thereof.

The below officers are authorized to act on behalf of Assignor and Assignee in respect to this Assignment and Clarification.

Singer Shew

Robert T. Faber President, Brooklands, Inc. Date: 200 08 2022

14

Neil O' Leary Chief Executive Officer ARC Devices Limited/ ARC Devices Ltd. Date: ______

As to Robert T: Faber, Notarization Required:

State Of: The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this & day of Febrer 1 , 20 24 County Of: Jalm Benet by popert Notary Name Notary Public's Signature Personally Known OR Type of Identification Produced

PATENT REEL: 059004 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 02/14/2022